# CH \$40.00 338654

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Airlines, Inc.		10/01/2010	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compass Airlines, LLC	
Street Address:	7500 Airline Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55450	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3386543	COMPASS AIRLINES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2149783000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149783090q

**Email:** dallastrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50375138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Dyan House/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Compass LLC Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0927

900437629

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "COMPASS AIRLINES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"COMPASS AIRLINES, INC." TO "COMPASS AIRLINES, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT

12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010.

3232659 8100V

100925911

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 01/31/2018** 

AUTHENTYCATION: 8241522

DATE: 09-22-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0928